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TERRATECH

UTVALGSTABELL
Enpolede Distribusjonsblokker - UD, UDJ,UDF

SINGLE POLE DISTRIBUTION BLOCKS (UD SERIES) - QUICK SELECTION GUIDE

Part Terratech
number El.nummer
UD-80A 1223515
UDJ-125A 1223516
UDJ-160A 1223517
UD-250A 1223518
UDF-250A 1223519
UD-400112AL 1223529
UD-400112CU 1223522
UD-400212AL 1223528
UD-400212CU 1223521
UD-400A 1223520
UDF-500A 1223523
UD6C500AL 1202390
UDF6C500AL 1202391
UDF9C500AL 1202392
UDF12C500AL 1202393
UD9C630AL 1202394
UD2C12C630AL 1202395
UDF12C800AL 1202396
UD2C12C1000AL 1202397
UDF9C1000AL 1202398
UD2C9C1250AL 1202399
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Typical

IEC
Current

80 A

125A

160 A

250 A

250 A

400 A

400 A

400 A

400 A

400 A

500 A

500 A

500 A

500 A

500 A

630 A

630 A

800 A

T000A

1000 A

1250 A

Line side:

Nbre of

connection

OO0 0O000000RR000AaGEA0

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

Flat
Leder

1 Cable

1 Cable

2 Cables

2 Cables

1 Cable

Flat
Leder

1 Cable

Flat
Leder

Flat
Leder

Flat
Leder

1 Cable

2 Cables

Flat
Leder

2 Cables

Flat
Leder

2 Cables

Line side
Min and Max
conductor size

6-16 mm?

10-35 mm?2

10-70 mm?

35-120 mm?|

Flexibar 3X9X0.8-6x15.5x0.8

95-185mm?

96-185mm?|

35-95 mm?

35-95mm?

95-185 mm?

Flexibar 4x15.5x0.8—-8x24x1

95-240 mm?

Flexibar 2x20x1-10x24x1
Isolert Kobberlisse F50-F100

Flexibar 2x20x1-10x24x1
Isolert Kobberlisse F50-F100

Flexibar 2x20x1-10x24x1
Isolert Kobberlisse F50-F100

120-300 mm?

95-185 mm?

Flexibar 2x20x1—-10x32x1
Isolert Kobberlisse F50-F240

35-240 mm?

Flexibar 6x24x1-10x50x1
Isolert Kobberlisse F120-F240

185-400 mm?

Load side:
Nbre of
connection
o0
6 Cables
P
7 Cables
aaa
7 Cables
==
ﬁ 11 Cables
E 6 Cables
12 Cables
12 Cables
12 Cables
12 Cables
ﬁ 11 Cables
@ 11 Cables
o0
6 Cables
PP
6 Cables
9 Cables
12 Cables
9 Cables
12 Cables
12 Cables
@ 12 Cables
@ 9 Cables
@ 9 Cables

Load side
Min and Max
conductor size

2.5-16 mm?

2.5-16 mm?

2.5-16 mm?

2.5-35 mm?

2.5-16 mm?

2.5-10 mm?

2.5-10 mm?

2.5-10 mm?2

2.5-10 mm?

2.5-35 mm?

2.5-35mm?

10-50 mm?

70-50 mm?

4-25 mm?

4-25mm?2

4-25mm?2

4-25mm?2

4-25mm?2

4-25mm?

10-95 mm?

10-95 mm?

Max
working
voltage
IEC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

Max
working
voltage
uL

600
VAC/DC

600
VAC/DC

600
VAC/DC

600
VAC/DC

600
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

600
VAC/DC

600
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC
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