

UTVALGSTABELL

Enpoledede Distribusjonsblokker - UD, UDJ, UDF

SINGLE POLE DISTRIBUTION BLOCKS (UD SERIES) – QUICK SELECTION GUIDE

Part number	Terratech El.nummer	Typical IEC Current	Line side: Nbre of connection	Line side Min and Max conductor size	Load side: Nbre of connection	Load side Min and Max conductor size	Max working voltage IEC	Max working voltage UL
UD-80A	1223515	80 A	 1 Cable	6–16 mm ²	 6 Cables	2.5–16 mm ²	1,000 VAC/DC	600 VAC/DC
UDJ-125A	1223516	125 A	 1 Cable	10–35 mm ²	 7 Cables	2.5–16 mm ²	1,000 VAC/DC	600 VAC/DC
UDJ-160A	1223517	160 A	 1 Cable	10–70 mm ²	 7 Cables	2.5–16 mm ²	1,000 VAC/DC	600 VAC/DC
UD-250A	1223518	250 A	 1 Cable	35–120 mm ² I	 11 Cables	2.5–35 mm ²	1,000 VAC/DC	600 VAC/DC
UDF-250A	1223519	250 A	 Flat Leder	Flexibar 3X9X0.8–6x15.5x0.8	 6 Cables	2.5–16 mm ²	1,000 VAC/DC	600 VAC/DC
UD-400112AL	1223529	400 A	 1 Cable	95–185 mm ²	 12 Cables	2.5–10 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UD-400112CU	1223522	400 A	 1 Cable	96–185 mm ² I	 12 Cables	2.5–10 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UD-400212AL	1223528	400 A	 2 Cables	35–95 mm ²	 12 Cables	2.5–10 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UD-400212CU	1223521	400 A	 2 Cables	35–95 mm ²	 12 Cables	2.5–10 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UD-400A	1223520	400 A	 1 Cable	95–185 mm ²	 11 Cables	2.5–35 mm ²	1,000 VAC/DC	600 VAC/DC
UDF-500A	1223523	500 A	 Flat Leder	Flexibar 4x15.5x0.8–8x24x1	 11 Cables	2.5–35 mm ²	1,000 VAC/DC	600 VAC/DC
UD6C500AL	1202390	500 A	 1 Cable	95–240 mm ²	 6 Cables	10–50 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UDF6C500AL	1202391	500 A	 Flat Leder	Flexibar 2x20x1–10x24x1 Isolert Kobberlisse F50-F100	 6 Cables	10–50 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UDF9C500AL	1202392	500 A	 Flat Leder	Flexibar 2x20x1–10x24x1 Isolert Kobberlisse F50-F100	 9 Cables	4–25 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UDF12C500AL	1202393	500 A	 Flat Leder	Flexibar 2x20x1–10x24x1 Isolert Kobberlisse F50-F100	 12 Cables	4–25 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UD9C630AL	1202394	630 A	 1 Cable	120–300 mm ²	 9 Cables	4–25 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UD2C12C630AL	1202395	630 A	 2 Cables	95–185 mm ²	 12 Cables	4–25 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UDF12C800AL	1202396	800 A	 Flat Leder	Flexibar 2x20x1–10x32x1 Isolert Kobberlisse F50-F240	 12 Cables	4–25 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UD2C12C1000AL	1202397	1000 A	 2 Cables	35–240 mm ²	 12 Cables	4–25 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UDF9C1000AL	1202398	1000 A	 Flat Leder	Flexibar 6x24x1–10x50x1 Isolert Kobberlisse F120-F240	 9 Cables	10–95 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC
UD2C9C1250AL	1202399	1250 A	 2 Cables	185–400 mm ²	 9 Cables	10–95 mm ²	1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC	1,000 VAC/DC